
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number On Call Concrete and Retainer Walls (Three (3) Year Multiyear   
Contract) 

ITB No. 20-101309 

Procurement Technician Aniya Holmes 
Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring 
Contract 

On Call Concrete and Retainer Walls (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract)

ITB No. 20-101309

CPA 1279578 
CPA 1279581 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount 

$4,642,277.00

$449,847.00 - CPA 1279578, Construction 57 Incorporated 

$4,192,430.00 - CPA 1279581, DAF Concrete Inc. 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $1,806,279.30

$172,110.00 - CPA 1279578, Construction 57 Incorporated 

$1,634,169.30 - CPA 1279581, DAF Concrete, Inc. 



Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE-Subcontractor 

Construction 57 Incorporated – Prime – LSBE- MSA 
Owner: Olusegun Osho 
Years in business: 15 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 6 

DAF Concrete Inc. – Prime – LSBE- MSA 
Owner: Tony Adibe 
Years in business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 

Attachments Change Order Requests 




